GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3687
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012

LOAN FUNDING OF COMPANIES
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether loan funding of the companies has been the highest during the last three years and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the remedial steps taken / proposed to be taken by the Government thereto?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) & (b): The details of non-retail advances (Gross advances - Retail Advances) by scheduled commercial banks for the period from March 2009 to March 2011 is as under:

Particulars Mar-09 Mar-10 Mar-11

Foreign Banks 1,14,188 1,22,794 1,59,569
6.2% 7.5% 29.9%

Private Sector Banks 3,28,149 4,07,124 5,26,377
24.3% 24.1% 29.3%

Public Sector Banks 17,50,846 21,19,226 25,82,160
26.0% 21.0% 21.8%

All Banks 21,93,182 26,49,144 32,68,107
24.5% 20.8% 23.4%

Figures in % are growth over previous March end.

Source: Latest updated off-site returns, as submitted by banks,domestic operations.
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